1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Low capacitance double bidirectional ElectroStatic Discharge (ESD) protection diodes in a
SOT23 small Surface Mounted Device (SMD) plastic package designed to protect two
signal lines from the damage caused by ESD and other transients.
1.2 Features
1.3 Applications
1.4 Quick reference data

Low capacitance double bidirectional ESD protection diodes in SOT23
2. Pinning information
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
[1] * = -: made in Hong Kong
* = p: made in Hong Kong
* = t: made in Malaysia
* = W: made in China
Table 2: Pinning
Pin Description Simplified outline Symbol
1 cathode 1
2 cathode 2
3 double cathode
1 2
3
2
1
006aaa155
3
Table 3: Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PESD3V3L2BT - plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
PESD5V0L2BT
PESD12VL2BT
PESD15VL2BT
PESD24VL2BT
Table 4: Marking codes
Type number Marking code [1]
PESD3V3L2BT V3*
PESD5V0L2BT V4*
PESD12VL2BT V5*
PESD15VL2BT V6*
PESD24VL2BT V7*
9397 750 14034 © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2005. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 1 November 2005 2 of 14
Philips Semiconductors PESDxL2BT series
Low capacitance double bidirectional ESD protection diodes in SOT23